

## CBS PRESENTS THE "77<sup>TH</sup> EMMY® AWARDS," TO BE BROADCAST LIVE COAST TO COAST, SUNDAY, SEPT. 14



CBS and the Television Academy announced today that the 77<sup>TH</sup> EMMY® AWARDS will broadcast LIVE coast to coast from the Peacock Theater in L.A., <u>Sunday, Sept. 14</u> (8:00-11:00 PM ET/5:00-8:00 PM PT) on the CBS Television Network, and available to stream live and on demand on Paramount+.\*

Nominations for the 77<sup>TH</sup> EMMY AWARDS will be announced by the Television Academy on Tuesday, July 15, streaming live at 8:30 AM, PT on Emmys.com. The host and producers for this year's telecast will be announced at a later date.

The 77<sup>TH</sup> EMMY AWARDS telecast will be preceded by the Creative Arts Emmy Awards, with ceremonies produced by the Television Academy on Saturday, Sept. 6 and Sunday, Sept. 7.

## **About the Television Academy**

The Television Academy strives to shape and advance the dynamic television landscape; cultivate a diverse, inclusive and accessible professional community; and advocate for the television industry while capturing the spirit of a new generation of content creators and industry professionals. Through innovative programs, publications and events, the Academy and its Foundation foster and empower storytellers. The Academy also celebrates those who excel in the industry recognizing their achievements through awards and accolades, including the renowned

Emmy® Award. Membership in the Academy is open to working professionals in the television industry. For more information, please visit TelevisionAcademy.com.

\*\*\*

\*Paramount+ with SHOWTIME subscribers will have access to stream live via the live feed of their local CBS affiliate on the service, as well as on demand. Paramount+ Essential subscribers will not have the option to stream live but will have access to on-demand the day after the special airs.

CBS Press Contacts:
Kate Fisher, <u>Khfisher@cbs.com</u>
Mallory Mason, <u>Mallory.mason@cbs.com</u>

breakwhitelight Press Contact (for the Television Academy): Jim Yeager, <a href="mailto:jim@breakwhitelight.com">jim@breakwhitelight.com</a>